Project Name: On-Call Traffic Engineering

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and
Kimley-Horn and Associates (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when fully executed by
both parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on July 12, 2011;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 limits the agreement to
$300,000.00 ; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $300,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from $300,000.00
to $375,000.00.

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
$300,000.00 to $375,000.00.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Project Name: On-Call Traffic Engineering

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGI?EEE Lv l/m &4M }(33)(3UNTY:

N Signature Signature
Ahﬂll'fbv . \/n, L:’étlm
Printed Name Printed Name
SR Vie Pwsi ol T
Title Title
§/17 /1015
Date Date



